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3.6.2: Number of extension and outreach programs conducted by 

the institution  through organized  forums like NSS/NCC with 

involvement of community year wise during the last five years. 

3.6.2.1: Number of extension and outreach programs conducted 

by the institution through organized forums including NSS/NCC 

with involvement of community year wise during the last five years. 

NSS ACTIVITY CALENDER (2019-2020)  

Sr 
No  

Name of Activity  
Organising unit/ 

Forum/ collaborating 
agency 

Date of the 
activity 

DD-MM-YYYY 

Number of 
students 

participated 
in such 

activities 

1 
Free health check-up camp 

on world Diabetes  
Venus Institute of 

Physiotherapy 
14-11-2019 30 

2 Blood Donation Camp 
Venus Institute of 

Physiotherapy 
20-12-2019 70 

3 
Free health check-up camp 

in Sanidhya Arcade 
Venus Institute of 

Physiotherapy 
29-01-2020 30 

4 
Free health check-up camp at 

university campus 
Venus Institute of 

Physiotherapy 
09-09-2019 40 

5 
Jivan sandhya old age home 

visit 
Venus Institute of 

Physiotherapy 
28/2/2020 59 

6 Polio Vaccination Camp Swarrnim Science College 25/12/2019 110 

7 
Plantation Awareness 

campaign  
Swarrnim Science College 05-06-2019 110 

8 Plantation of saplling  Swarrnim Science College 17/1/2020 106 

9 
Swachhata Pakhawada 

Program 
Swarrnim Science College 

16/1/2020-
21/1/2020 

106 

10 
Activities and awareness 

regarding nurses   
Aarihant institute of 

nursing  
05-12-2019 50 

11 Nutrition Expo activity  
Aarihant institute of 

nursing  
02-08 2019 49 

12 
Awarrness Relly For 

Diabetes 
Aarihant institute of 

nursing  
14-11-2019 109 

13 
Awarrness Relly and Role 

Play For AIDS 
Aarihant institute of 

nursing  
01-12-2019 105 



 
 

14 School Health Programme 
Aarihant institute of 

nursing  
29/02/2020 37 

15 Health Camp 
Aarihant institute of 

nursing  
29/02/2020 37 

     
     

























EVENT REPORT 

Date of Event: 

Reporters name /umber: 

Name & 

Type of 

Events 

/Activity 

Department 

Organized 
By : 

No of 
Participants 

Facilitator 

Summary: 

SWARNIM 
$TARTUP 1 
INNOVATIODN 
UNIVERSITY 

Total : 110 
Female : 80 

25 - 12 -2019 

we observe World Polio Day to raise awareness of the importance of polio 
vaccination to protect every child from this devastating discase, and to 

celebrate the many parents, professionals and volunteers whose contributions 
make polio eradication achievable. 

Male 

Prof. Prablhuta J Patel 

Swarrnim Science College,SSIU 

70 

sSIU ,SOS,Chemistry Dept. 

Mo. 9904267557 

Swarrnim Science College ,SSIU 

Arihant School of Pharmacy &BRI, Swarrnim Science College 

COLLA GE, SSIU 

SSIU 
Adalaj 

Gandhinagar) 





CoLLEGE SS 

SSU 

Ganshin1gar/ 



\ 
CAMP ATTENDANCE SHEETCE COLLEGE 

NAME OF INSTITUTE: SW ARRNIM ~CI~N m 
NAME OF CAMP: Polio Vaccmatwn Ca p 

019 DATE: 25/12/2 SIGNATURE 
Nl{OLLMENT N( NAME OF STUDENT B, .. ~ Sl{.NO. 

BA ROT DARSHAN KIRTIBHAI I ! 85400 100 1 ~ , ~ .I I ..,__ , 

2 !85400 1002 CHA UDHARY PRIYA AA YDANBHAI ~ (), ~ /) ~ 

3 185400 1003 GOHIL RUTIKA RAJENDRASINH -~l-o 
GOSWAMI SH WETA SA YARPURI 4 1854001004 

(1/ipon I,~, 
5 1854001005 KHAMBHAYATA ZEEL YOGESHBHAI 

\_,~ }~ -
6 !854001006 MACHHAR YOGESH KUMAR KAMJIBHAI 

" t • .,. • l .,.A.. 
7 1854001007 MEHTA MAN AV SUNA Y ~--{..:.. ~-,c_ .,.., 
8 1854001008 MEWARA MEGHNA RAJENDRAK UMAR 

9 1854001009 MISHRA AKANSHA AJITKUMAR ~/J ::::.,.::::;.-- .. 
10 1854001010 PANDEY SUBHENDUNATH NIKHILESH ·pa~ eJ-.-L----
II 185400101 I PARMAR FALGUNI NATWARBHAI 

! r'ffl. 
t"' , ... ~, -

I . 
12 1854001012 PATEL HARSH IL HEMANTKUMAR t7r:.lh~ I 

'- I / - ~ 

I 4e,IN 13 1854001013 PATEL HELLY SHAILES HBH AI r'. 
14 1854001014 PATEL PRIY ANKA CHANDRESHKUMAR ~\l~,} 
15 1854001018 PRAJAPATI SWATIBEN KANUBAHI Ps'f<. . 
16 185400 101 9 SHARMA DEVANGKUMAR SHANKARBHAI ~AO ' ,., ' 

17 1854001020 ZALA DHARNABA Y ASHPALSINH ? ) 
~ 

18 1854002006 CHAUHAN MIHIR RAJESHBHAI f. /M, 
J/j~ -

19 1854002007 CONTRACTOR KUS HANG KARTIK 

20 1854002009 DESAI A VIT NIRAJBHAI ~ 0.0"---
21 !854002010 DODIYA MAY UR MOHANBHAI <J7£\2__.v-J; ~ -
22 !854002015 M EVADA NIDHIBEN RAJUBHAI 

· ~ 

23 18540020 17 OJHA DEEPIKA AVDHESH ((~ 
'-' 

2-i 185400203 1 PATEL MIHINKUMAR V INODBHAI _Q_----f-!A. 
25 ! 854002032 PATEL NIDHI HASMUKHBHAI ( ~~~ 
26 1854002033 PATEL PARTH PARESHBHAI ~1~ ~ 
27 1854002036 PATEL RAJ VIN ODBHAI 

V '\! ~ ,... 

28 1854002038 PATELSAVANKUMAR VASANTBHA I ~tlcJ.bA\ <_., 

- r\''Lt~ .A'i'"E.Gt s~ R5400W-IO PATEL TE.IAS SHA IU·:S HK llMAR 

I.~ .......... \~ 
~ 

)i ' 'rC ~(o/ 30 -- I ·40~041 PATEL TITH! NAV INK UMA R 
{."<"' /1 ..,..,", 

~ 
UJ BHOYAN RATHO:; . tlRl '-.:-'PA ~ ~~ ~lo/, Gandhinag~r I ~-,; C, '"ADPN"•I ~.C,'.O'CE COLL . 
~ Jt v ' , 1\ , ' I " . p, h ·v ~- ,, _.,~/ ~ •'"'l1 •• ':_""•'"' ..- ')\ 1,•~\~41: • 11 .. 

, ,.;. '\ , I -... 1 I ,,. I ► I I\, •: 
(' ' ~ ''T', ,'"' ~ 1._ll \:•'' ' 



-<<'"l . - RAJ PUT ANJAU SHAILENORAS ING H 
::.>s ~LL- -

\I 18 5..\0020·H - S\NOJ \YA MITTAL GHANS HYAMBHAI ------\:. 185..\002047 rfa(\ L..I ~ 
3.\ \854002048 SOLA NKI HARSHSINH ARV INDS INH 

~.n-6ltk _ 
.\.\ 1854002050 SON I POOJA PRAKAS H 

, v✓,_ ~,. m 
SU RATIYA HEMRAJ 

,- . ~ I 
35 \85400205 \ lUh~~r. 

BA ROT DARSI-IT\ BH UPEN DRABHA I 
, 

36 l 85400-IOO l \._ ~ t+, 
37 l 85400-\005 CHAUHA N BHAV \KA KANTIBHA I 

~ l r-,~-
38 185.\004006 DHOLAR\Y A TRUSHA KAMLES HBHAI 

---., ~ 

1) . R -1.Y---39 \854004007 00D\YA RUCH\TA J\GN ES HBH AI 
H, • ~•A()Q 0 

.\0 185400-\008 GOSWAMI DAMIN \ V\SHN UG IRI ,,. 

-~,. . / 

4 l 1854004009 GOVAN \ KOMAL NARAYANBHAI 

MULCHANDAN I PR\Y ANKA CHANDANK UMAR 
.... . {) -42 18540040 \4 

43 18540040 \S NA KAR RAMJ\ JAGD\SHBH A\ 
{J ,Q .1 . 

4-1 185400-I0 \6 PAREKH DHRUVANS H\ ARUN KUMAR - Pr, H 0!1= 
I 

. -45 \854004018 PATEL BANSARI MAN lSHBHAl = 71. ( = 
~ 185.\004019 PATEL DEEP ARV lNDBHAl lli - . 

\ 47 1854004020 PATEL DHVAN l DHARM ES HBA HI 
~.X:.. I 

1c:;...::,o-- ~ / 91 

\ 48 1854004021 PATELDRASHT\ MAHENDRABHAI ~-1---
I 

(' ;-fl ' -49 \854004022 PATEL GRISHMA PRA VINBHAl / 

\ 50 \854004023 PATEL HARSH\LKUMAR MAY URBHAl I~ 

\ 5\ \854004024 PATEL KHUS H\ YOGESHBHA l ~~. 
\ 51 \854004025 PATEL KRUPALJAT\NKUMAR ~ J .. ,J!JcJ 

I r.. ?1)~ 53 \854004032 PATHAK SANA RAK ES HBHAI -

54 \854004033 PRAJAPATl RlNKAL HARES HBHA\ Lf n) J,~ J-!T 
55 \854004034 RAJ PUT HlMADR\ HAR\VA NS II FA~ 
56 1854004035 RAJ PUT NICKY BANARAS\S\NG H ~, 

<,7 I 85400403 7 SHARMA PURV I RA SIK BHA I ') , ( \. -
~1 ,-y-

<,8 1854004038 SINGH Kl-lUSHI RAKES HK UMAR k. ~ " ' Lei -

<,9 1854004039 SON I AARTI AN ILBHA I ~ -t-l '.v 0., 

J. '\ /Fl '--

60 185400--l(}.10 PATl:.LSWEE ru PRAV INBII AI _{Jr, ,,oee l'-' 
61 1854()().:104 1 PATELRUTU J/\C iDISIIIIII AI l\~ ,.JL.&>-" 
62 185400404 2 V /\ GHELA Rll' /\L .1/\ YAN 1'11311 /\ 1 'i LJ1--..P-J 
6:l 1854005001 l:lll A' IT (' II ARM I SU IU...S II ~l ll,luM ·, 
~~, .~~=4- . - . ' 

185-mO.'i 002 PATl:.L Dl:.1-.PK llMA R 1-l \l ARA \"8 11 /\ 1 - ... ~, '\ -V, 0-' • 
M ' '-•-~ ~ J t" / 6'i ~ I ~5~Q'\i<,()(l3 PA rl-,L Ml:.GI IA BHARA \'ll ll Al 

" O' r I ~~""' l;J 17-.J'/', R.~,. ~ 

J I Kd iol. GJnd m ;a; ), 

i:, / ~ -1, .f'1 
Q'<Y /~•/ 

b-Ms '1" ' * ~ -t 



\8S-+00'i00-I RA O HITENDRAS ING H DALPATSING II 

68 I 95400 I 00 l Ansari Shabnam Moh.Hussai n 

69 1954001003 Jade·a Ja ra 's inh Natvarsinh 

70 195400 \004 Joshi Dhruvi Sudhirbhai 

7\ \95.ioG \005 Mishra Sa 1na Sunilkumar 

72 195400 \006 Pande , Ra·eshwari Prabhakar 

73 \95400 \009 Patel Kai 1an VinuBHai 

7-1 1954()0101 \ Patel Shrushti Kai eshkumar 

7S 1954001012 Pu·an Rajeshkumar Patel 

76 \95-1001013 Raikwar Radhika Pursottam 

77 1954001014 Sandeli Sin h 

78 \954004002 Asari Kin ja\ Bansilal 

79 1954004003 Babari ·a Shre\ a Ashokkumar 

80 1954004004 Barot Khanak Nachiketabhai 

81 1954004005 Brahmbhan Nidhibcn Chetanbhai 

82 1954004006 Bhan Aesha Di 1akk umar 

83 1954004008 Dais · Ra·u Galla 

s.i 195400401 I Ka\mi Kaveri Chratrasingh 

85 1954004012 Kathari a Ha Santoshbhai 

86 1954004018 Patel Dhruv iben A 'itkumar 

87 1954004019 Patel Di a Rohitkumar 

88 1954004020 Patel Honey Pareshkumar 

89 1954004021 Patel Jee\ a Harshvardhan 

90 1954004022 Patel Jinalbcn Pankajkumar 

91 1954004023 Patel Ni ti Arv indbhai 

92 195400402-1 Patel Pra 1ti Ramcshbha1 

93 195-1004025 Patel Ra' .I itendrakumar 

9-1 I 9540(}el026 Patel Ri \ a Maheshhhai 

95 I 9'i-l()O.l027 Poo·a Pramcxlsin •h Ra j mt 

96 195400-1( )28 

97 1954()().1( )29 

l'ni'a Ja l1 Ja11v1 l-lasmukhhh111 

I'm II mti Rut, 1U,u:11nr K1111uhh:u 

9R 195-100-10.10 l' rn1u ,. 111 S11 mu K:mahh:u i 
I 
• 

l'flllC\ 1'1111~ u1bh111 l'atal ' 
l'mal l'am;h,1I Hhar,1tbht11 t 

('t:' • 

' f"'\ '"""t l ~' :" ,,.. 
C:. ' ' •, r\ \ I 



------
19:i400-W:B Samika Ashok Pand wala ____ J 
I 9.'i.ioo-i034 Shah Visma Anilbhai 

1954004035 Shnikh Na1.li 

1(}-1 1954004037 Thakkar Haril Mano 'bha1 

105 1954004038 Trivedi Dhvani Rameshbhai 

1<X1 1954004039 V as Aa ushi Rushira 

J07 1954004040 Agrawal Jaikishan Rames h 

108 1954004041 A nu ra ~ Ashok Gu Jla 

I 09 1954004042 Janvi Chelan Patel 

I 10 1954004043 Aditi Kiritbhai Patel 



EVENT REPORT 

Date of Event: 

Reporters name / number : 

of 

Events 
JActivity 
Department 

Organized 
By : 

No of 

Name & Type The idea behind the tree plantation activity was to propagate the message that 
planting the tree helps to maintain a clear eco friendly environment, reduces 
pollution and improves the green ambience. 

Participants 

Facilitator 

Summary: 

SWARNIM 
STARTUP a 
INNOVATION 
UNIVERSITY 

Total: 110 

Aeprove hy aowrnmwt of oyat 

Female : 80 

05 -06-2019 

Male : 70 

Prof. Prabhuta J Patel 

SSIU ,SOS ,Chemistry Dept. 

Swarrnim Science College ,SSIU 

Mo. 9904267557 

Swarrnim Science College ,SSIU 

Arihant School of Pharmacy &BRI, Swarrnim Science College 

3CIENCE 

$S/U 
Adaiaj 

\Gandhinagarj 



Adala) 
iiCandhina 





3 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

48 

49 

50 

51 

52 

53 

54 

55 

56 

57 

58 

59 

60 

61 

62 

63 

64 

65 

66 

1753005005 

1753005007 

1753005008 

1753003001 

1753003002 

1753003004 

1753003005 

1753004001 

1753004002 

68$SI 
BHOYAN RATHOD 
Kalol, Gandhinagar 

1753004003 

1753004004 

1753004007 

1753004008 

175300401| 

1753004012 

1753004013 

1753004014 

1753004015 

1753004017 

1753004019 

1753004020 

1753004021 

1753004022 

1753004024 

1753004025 

1753004026 

1753004027 

1753004028 

1753004029 

1753004031 

1753004032 

1753004034 

1753004035 

175300-4037 

1753004039 

1753004040 

Patel Y ash Dashrathbhai 
Prajapati Nishant Rakeshbhai 
Saluja Manan Kuldeepkumar 

Ghadiya Nishitkumar M. 
Pandey Ritik Anjanikumar 
Shrivas A kash Arvindbhai 
Suthar Neha kishorkumar 

Adhyaru Dhruy Ashokkumar 

Bahuguna Kajal Sunil 
Bhavsar Hiral Umeshbhai 

Chauhan Anjaliba Bharatsinh 

Gokalani Honey Hitendrakumar 

Gondaliya Mansi RJeshbhai 

Kavad Jignaben Jashubhai 

khandewal Dikshitaben Ghevarchand 

Khokhar Madhavi Jagdishbhai 

Ladumor Alpesh Dhirubhai 

Mangrolia Khushali Nareshbhai 

Pandey Sapna Shashibhan 

Parmar Jaimini Hasmukhbhai 

Parmar Manishaben Rameshbhai 

Patel Hil Piyushbhai 

Patel Maitreeben Nageshkumar 

Patel Princyben Hasmukhbhai 

Patel RJvi Hiteshbhai 

Patel Rakshitaben Shaileshbhai 

Patel Vidhi K 

Pundkar Ruchika Devidas 

Pundkar Tanvi Devidas 

RJput Shivam Singh Sunil singh 

Ramugade Nirjala Prabhakar 

Rochlani Amirita Sureshkumar 

Savaliya Truptiben Gautambhai 

Sheth Choula Geetkumar 

Solanki Honey Babubhai 

Sutariya Pinal Pareshkumar 

Tlansi 
Jhabm 

laibue 

Asgintta 

FRINGPAL 

la 

SWARRNIM SCIENCE COLLEC 
SiARNSA STARTUP & KNONATICNN 

:0YAN RATHOD, KALOL, GANCHINACA 



69 

70 

71 

7 

73 

7 

75 

76 

77 

79 

80 

81 

82 

83 

84 

85 

86 

87 

88 

91 

92 

9 

94 

95 

96 

97 

1753004042 

1753004043 

99 

175300044 

1753004045 

1753004046 

1O0 

101 

102 

1854002006 

1854002007 

1854002009 

1854002010 

1854002011 

1854002012 

1854002013 

1854002014 

1854002016 

1854002018 

1854002023 

1854002025 

1854002027 

1854002034 

1854002035 

1854002039 

1854002042 

1854002044 

1854002045 

1854002046 

1854002049 

1854002052 

18540020O53 

1854005001 

1854005002 

1854005003 

I854005004 

1854005006 

I854004001 

i StB54004005 

I854000% 
ui 9HOYAN RATHOD\ 

Kalol, Gandhinagar 

V aghela Falguni Kiritk umar 
V aghela Hiralben Jashw antbhai 
Valand Vishalkumar Kirtibhai 

Vanzara Pruthvi Kundansinh 

Dharsandia lsha Pareshbhai 
CHAUHAN MIHIR RAJESHBHAI 

CONTRACTOR KUSHANG KARTIK 
DESAI AVIT NIRAJBHAI 

DODIY A MAYUR MOHANBHAI 
GAROD RAHULKUMAR PRATAPBHAI 

GOHIL MAHIPALSINH MAHENDRASINH 

KHANT ANKURKUMAR RAMANBHAI 

MALANIPARTH RAMESHBHAI 
NAYAK YASH CHAMPAKLAL 

PANCHAL HIMANSHU BAKULBHAI 

PATEL BHARGAVKUMAR ATULBHAI 

PATELDARSHKUMAR JITENDRAKUMAR 
PATELDVIJ NITINKUMAR 

PATELPARTH RAKESH KUMAR 

PATEL RAGHAVKUMAR KANUBHA 

PATEL SOHIL RAMESHBHAI 

RAI NABHAM HARISANKAR 

RAJPUT TANHA ALPESHBHAI 

SAVALIYA GAUTAM HARESHBHAI 

SHUKLA HARSH HITESHBHAI 

SOLANKI SAHIL PRAKASHBHAI 

PATEL SATY AM MUKESHBHAI 

RATHOD MAULIK RAMESHBHAI 

BHATT CHARMI SURESH 

PATEL DEEPKUMAR BHARATBHAI 

PATEL MEGHA BHARATBHAI 

RAO HITENDRASINGH DALPATSINGH 

SOLANKIUMANG VINODBHAL 

BAROT DARSHIL BHUPENDRABHA 

CHAUHAN BHAVIKA KANTIBHAI 

DHOLARIYA TRUSHA KAMLESHBHAI 

LAautum 

SCIENGE 

KALOL CAMO 

Chan 



105 

06 

107 

108 

109 

1854004007 
1854004008 
1854004009 
185400-4010 

185400401| 
1854004012 

SSIU 
BHOYAN RATHOD 

Kalol, Gandhinagar 

DODIYA RUCHTA JIGNESHBHAI 

GOSWAMI DAMINI VISHNUGIRI 
GOVANI KOMALNARAYANBHAI 

MAHESHANIY A MEET PRAMODKUMAR 
MANKAD NIHAL MAHEBUBBHAI 

MAKAVANA GAUTAM KANTIBAHI 

hta 
omini 

cRINGPAL 
SWARRNIM SCIENCE COLLEGE 

SARNIM STARTUP & INNOVATI0N UNIVERSITY 

5HOYAN RATHOD, KALOL, GANDHINAGAR. 



EVENT REPORT 

Date of event: 

ReportersS name /number: 

Name and Type of 
Event/Activity 

Department 

Organized by: 

No of participants 

Facilitator 

SUMMARY: 

Total- 106 

64- Female 

SWARINIM 

42- Male 

Attach with photogarphs 

INNOVATrON SWARNIM 
ERSITY 

ScIENCE COLLEGE 

CooNdinetor\ -Ms. 

17th Jan. 2020 

PLANTATION of saplings (with high CO2 absorption rate) 

Prof. Parbhuta J Patel 

Swarrnim Science Collage, SSIU 

Swarrnim Science Collage, SSIU 

SSIU, SOS,Chemistry dept. 

Mo. 9904267557 

ARIHANT SCHOOL OF PHARMACY &BRI,SWARRNIM SCIENCE COLLAGE 

cOLLEOE 



COLLEGE 
CIENCE SSIU, 4) 

SSIU 
A dalaj 

3Gandhinagar) 



$SIU 
AdaBaj 

Gandhinagar) 



CONCLUSION: 

It was a great event organized by students with faculties. This event helped them in updating 

their skills of plantation in garden. It also helped them to aware regarding plantation in 
garden(avenue tree). The communication skills of the students improved as well. 

SSt) 
Ad itai 

\Gandnin)ar 



\ CAMPATTENDANCE SH EET 
NAME OF INSTITUTE: SWARRNIM SCIENCE COLLEGE 

NAME OF CAMP: Plantation of saplli ng 
DAT E 17/1/2020 

SR.NO. l:NROLLM ENT NO: NAM E OF STUDl !NT 
SIG N ATU RE 

1 1753005002 M ist ry Rai Go lcndrabhai I'-'\ . I< J',c-

2 1753005003 ,n9J' 
I Patel Prly~ nshu faRdlshbhal L. ,.-, 

3 1753005004 Patel Sa urnll Jogdls hkum ar ¼ , •/l ~ : 

\J~ l~ 
. 

4 1753005005 Patel Yash Dashrathbha l 

5 1753005006 Plndoriya Jyoti Bhlkhalal r-:.- f- ·.~ 

6 1753005007 Pralaoa tl Nlshant Rakeshbhal fla~~ 
7 1753005008 '· (wJ:,, J l -Saluja Manan Kuldeepkurnar 

8 1753003001 Ghadiya Nishitkum ar M. N "aM ) 
~ 

9 1753003002 Pandey Ritik Anjanikurn ar ~ A~J_ 
10 1753003004 Shrivas Aka sh Arvindbhai ~ ,;.~ 

,~ 
ll 1753003005 Suthar Neha kishorkum ar tv) •I L -

12 1753001002 Katheri va Devanshi Sunilkum ar filA f'(){)~ • 

13 17S3001003 Panchal Dinky Kiritbhai .p~ ~-.,::iD 
14 1753001005 Patel Dhruvi Jayes hbhai ~ ').L~ 

15 1753004001 Adhya ru Dhruv Ashokkumar -~ •-
16 1753004002 Bahuguna Kaia l Suni l ( k!2, / r, • -~ 17 1753004003 Bhavsa r Hirai Umeshbhai 

i 
18 1753004004 , Chauhan Anjaliba Bharatsinh ~-oJ ./ ' .-

19 1753004006 Darii Meet Nimesh (~.al-.. 
20 1753004007 Gokala ni Honey Hitendrakuma r c~~ 

,'; 21 1753004008 Gondaliya Mansi RJeshbhai M..ir . 
2]. 1753004038 Shikary RJesh Binay (A2 r.<_i 
23 1753004039 Solanki Honey Babubhai \:_-7 '--J Jr1. .,.,........._ ~ 

24 1753004040 Sutari ya Pinal Pareshkuma r ((7p_ -~ tii,J' 25 1753004042 Vaghela Fa lguni Kiritkumar I\ 

26 1753004043 Vaghela Hiral ben Jashwa ntbhai J/J '.~ ~) - , 

· 27 1753004044 Valand Vishalkumar Kirtibhai 

' 
ri;([ 

28 1753004045 Vanzara Pruthvi Kundansinh 
V v-

h 

29 1753004046 Dharsandia lsha Pareshbhai y ~ 
/\\ - (~ __,,/' 

-30 1753002031 Patel Teja s Kalpeshbhai 

31 1753002032 Polara Vivek Jam anbhai {(~ 
/4>· ~GE. ~~...._00 M..AJL - --,. 3 Y:!033 Rajput Krishnakumar Harivansh T -..,. ~ r:T-w- ,, 

h~~~,jJ ""1 /;i ' .-, i\ A I ! ..,., 75300~0J Rathod Abhim anyu 
, I ( C- 1 Y I r<. 1 , ' I 

F' Rlf~(,11::'f -u f 1/o: G·.~ - "" ,, :7l . 
I f (' '-: r -



,-

-- ~ j . . 
14 I / C. 100)0 17 

Sl~h A"~'~'"umn, SllltJh ., ,_ 
:,;, _ __, 

\'- \ Jq00201 R 
Soni Shy,1mfl l 0hilvcshbh,11 --.:L. ' ) -

~ 

► 

11,_ \ 7C.,3QOlQJQ 
Sukhi1d 11 ,1 Anchnlbcn Pil rcshkumar /J• ,J l - -, J~ I 753002040 

Tom.ir Pr,1V111 0.11rshbh,11 - . /.j -;--f 1 
' '-=' 

I 38 l 75l.00'2041 
Up,1dhv,w Nlri111\..um ,1r J;i_y_t'shbh,11 If ~ ,:u ~l -

39 185400500 1 BHATT CHAR Ml SUR ESH 
,, I / n l 

. 
1854005002 { ~<- / 0 -:t - I 40 PATEL DEE PKUMAR BHARATBHAI s::---, C...,. 

41 185 11 005003 PATEL M EG HA BHARATBHAI /l('/( 
42 1854005004 RAO HITENDRASINGH DALPATSINGH 'II.LI -

-

I 1~.v 43 1854005006 SOLANKI UMANG VINODBHAI 1 

44 1854001001 BAROT DARSHAN KIRTIBHAI ~ -L s L 
45 1854001002 CHAUDHARY PRIYA AAYDANBHAI ~~\\{( 

46 18S4001003 GOHIL RUTIKA RAJENDRASINH l Lll//i;,_J · 
47 1854001004 GOSWAMI SHWETA SAYARPURI ~ - c I r' < ' 

~>.,:\ 
. 48 1854001005 KHAMBHAYATA ZEEL YOGESHBHAI 

49 1854001007 MEHTA MANAV SUNAY //;~ 'vlJ_\H<~'- J. 
50 1854001008 MEWARA MEGHNA RAJENDRAKUMAR _fn . (\ (i 
51 1854001009 MISHRA AKANSHA AJITKUMAR ti<.,, .I -

s- .rb- 1 
52 1854001010 PANDEY SUBHENDUNATH NIKHILESH 

- ~;'1~:~\ 53 1854001011 PARMAR FALGUNI NATWARBHAI -
54 1854001012 PATEL HARSH IL HEMANTKUMAR F- ·H. 
55 1854001013 PATEL HELLY SHAILESHBHAI _[ ~~ 
56 1854001014 PATEL PRIYANKA CHANDRESHKUMAR p y-' C 
57 1854001015 PATEL RAMYA NAINESHBHAI (_ D \Ci) 

C '--- <J 
58 1854001016 ' PATEL SANJANA NARESHBHAI ~ ( L'\, '-IC.• - --,, 

59 1854002 039 PATEL SOHIL RAMESHBHAI ~✓.'() {L 
60 1854002042 RAI NABHAM HARISANKAR U L~ 

' 

-f ~,,_ J _ L ( 
61 1854002044 RAJ PUT TAN HA ALP ESH BHAI 

62 185 4002045 SAVALIYA GAUTAM HARESHBHAI · -~=Lt~\_ , 
63 1854002046 SHUKLA HARSH HITESHBHAI #<SL. . 
64 1854002049 SOLANKI SAHIL PRAKASHBHAI Sks 
6S 18540020~2 PATEL SATYAM MUKESHBHAI ---<-± 1 ~ C( ,•N\.. . 

-;;~l -L 66 l 854007002 OHADHOH SATISH KAN! lllHAI 

67 1854002004 CIIAUOHAHI KA RTI\V YA SIIAILLSMll llAI E d C< ~,1 " 
68 1854001005 CIIAUDHAHI SIIH U~ll 11 UIIIKIIAll l lAI . < i n-.;u 11 -- --69 / - ':\8S4[Xll()()8 · DABGAR llHAVIK RN[SIIDHAI J/ "'._:k. .4?~ Jv.J ' --18 ~l\()Q}()l 5 MEVADA NIDHIB [ N RAJ UBHAI , --
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--~7l~ l --l8_5

_
4
_00_

2_0_l_7 
_ 1 ___ ~ 0~JH~A~DE~E:.!'.P~IK~A.!_A~V~D!!H~ES~H!___ __ -f---~~~~c:,~,:•-f-~;.,~;_:h~"::_,'._' ___ ---·-i 

. 72 1854002020 - A <f. , h 
_.-:.:.::.- , --- - ___:-7r-----.'.:.PA~T~E~L.!;_A~K!:!:Hl~L!_!JA~G~D~IS?.!H:!_!!B~H~A!.._I ---/-____ .£ll' 1:1.,r_:_ _______ _ 

73 185400202l PATEL ANAL BIPINBHAI fi I 
c--_....:..::..--r----r-~~~~---1---&.:.f-\"l10<.!~.,- ---- 1 

A. I f 
JI rd. ,o.,_ ,.,_1< .. c'• 74 1954004046 SHREYANSHIPANCHAL 

75 1954004049 KANABAR JASH 

76 1954004051 KATARIYA HEMAN SHI 

77 1954004052 GHADIYA RUTU 

78 1954004048 BHATT RUTVI 

79 1954004045 PATEL SRUSHTI 

80 1954004047 PUWAR PARTH RAJ SINH 

81 1954001019 RAJ SANGHVI 

82 1954001021 Chabari ya Darshan Arvindbhaa i 

83 1954003001 Abhishek Kumar Parihar 

84 1954003002 Jignesh Tha kor 

85 1954005001 Ra jput Sonu Upendrasingh 

86 1954005002 Som pura Dev Vijaybhai 

87 1954002011 Patel Ronak Rameshkumar / cr?.5 
88 1954002012 Patel Sahil Samirkum ar 

89 1954002013 Ra jput Absha y Singh 

90 1954002014 Solanki Dhatri Pareshbhai 

91 1954002015 Chauhan Jaypalsinh Mahipa tsinh 

92 1954002016 Aelishkumar Vansaiali ya 

93 1954002017 Nakar laxman Jagdishkumar 

94 1954002018 Patel Mihir Rajnikant 

95 1954002019 Pra japati Kamlesh J. 

96 1954001001 Ansari Shabnam Moh.Hussain 

97 1954001003 Jadeja Jayraislnh Natvarsinh 

98 1954001004 Joshi Dhruvi Sudhirbhai 

99 1954001005 Mishra Sapna Sunilkumar 

100 1954001006 Pandey Rajes hwari Prabhakar 

101 1954001009 Patel Kal yan VinuBHai 

102 1954004030 Pra japatl Sa pna Kanabhai p ,5 . ,~ 

103 1954004031 Princy Pankajbhai Pa ta I 

104 1954004032 Prlya l Panchal Bharatbhal 

105 1954004033 Sa m ika Ashok Pandwala 

.,,...-::-; --
J<tb \.f.\ .~.: ... 8·-'1954004034 Shah Vis may Anilbhal 



EVENT REPORT 

Date of event: 

Reporters name /number: 

Name and Type of 
Event/Activity 
Department 

Organized by: 

No of participants 

Facilitator 

SUMMARY: 

SWARANIM 
STARTUP & INNOVATION 

Total-106 

UNTVERS1TY SWARSINIM 
WHrHE IotAn COME ALIVP. 

42- Male 

16-01-2020 

ScIENCE COLLEGE. 

Swachhta pledge taking ceremony 

64- Female 

Prof. Prabhuta J Patel 

Swarrnim Science Collage, SSIU 

SSIU, SOS, Chemistry dept. 

Mo. 9904267557 

Swarrnim Science Collage, sSIU 

ARIHANT SCHOOL OF PHARMACY & BRI,SWARRNIM SCIENCE COLLAGE 

COLLEOE 

SSIU 
Adalaj 

|Gandhinagar) 

coodin utos! Ms.fatud htu J.PA 



CONCLUSION: 

It was a great event organized by students and facultys. This event helped them in updating their 
management skills in swachhata pakhawada 2020. It also helped them to outcome in campus and 

institute. The communication skills of the students improved as well.the appreciation of 
professors encouraged them a lot. FGF 

SSU 
AdaBai 

Gandhinaga 



EVENT REPORT 

Date of event: 

Reporters name /number: 

Name and Type of 
Event/Activity 

Department 

Organized by: 

No of participants 

Facilitator 

SUMMARY: 

SWARWINIM SNRINNOVAYON 

Total-86 

NIVERSITY SWARANIM 
SCIENCr CoLLEGE 

Female-59 

18-01-2020 

Male -27 

Prof. Prabhuta J Patel 

Development and presentation of innovative technologies for waste 
recycling,energy conservation etc. 

SSIU, SOS, Chemistry dept. 

Swarrnim Science Collage, SSIU 

Mo. 9904267557 

Swarrnim Science Collage, SSIU 

ARIHANT SCHOOL OF PHARMACY & BRI,SWARRNIM SCIENCE COLLAGE 

In this event most of students are participate and present ppts. EGE SSIU, AD 



oEGE, S 

SSIU 
Adataj 

\Gandninagar, 



cONCLUSION: 

t was a great event organized by students and facultys. This event helped them in updating their 

nanagemnent skills in swachhata pakhawada 2020. It also helped them to outcome in campus and 

nstitute. The communication skills of the students improved as well. the appreciation of 

orofessors encouraged them a lot. 

oEGE S .A0 

SSIU 
Adata! 

lGandhinagar) 



EVENT REPORT 

Date of event: 

Reporters name lnumber: 

Name and Type of 

Event/Activity 

Department 

Organized by: 

No of participants 

Facilitator 

SUMMARY: 

Total- 106 

SWARHNIM 

64- Female 

Attach with photogarphs 

NOVATTON 

42- Male 

RSITY SWARHNIM 
SCIENCE COLLEGE 

21* Jan. 2020 

Prof. Parbhuta J Patel 

Organisation of cleanliness drive in campus with active participation o 
students, faculty and non faculty. 

SSIU, SOS, Chemistry dept. 

Swarrnim Science Collage, sSIU 

Mo. 9904267557 

Swarrnim Science Collage, SSIU 

ARIHANT SCHOOL OF PHARMACY & BRI,SWARRNIM SCIENCE COLLAGE 

RRNIM SCIENCE 

Gandhinagar 

Acaaj SSIU 

Cocrdineter Ms. BralhutJ. letel oaselinot,mw inel 



520204ONitin 

coLLEGE GIENCE ,SSIU, 
SSIU 

AdaBaj 
Gandhinagar) 



COLLEGE 

S WIN 
SSIU Adalaj Gandhinagar) 

OA, G 



SCIENCE eGE, SST 
SsIU 

Adalaj 
Candhinya 



cONCLUSION: 

II was a great event organized by students with tàculties, This cvent helped them in updating 

their skills of' plantation in garden. It also helped them to aware regarding plantation in gurden 

(avenuc tree). The communication skills of the students improved as well. 

CENC 

Adalaj 
BlGandhinaga) 



\ 

I 
I 
I 
I 

CAMPATTENDANCESHEET · LLEGE 
.NAME OF INSTITUTE: SW ARRNIM SCIENCE CO 

NAME OF CAMP: Plantation of saplling 
DATE: 16/1/2020-21/1/2020 

N/\MEOF STUDENT 
SJGNAT!IR E 

SR.NO . l :N l{(JLLM l: NT NO : 

(j)_~1.·~ (I 
1 1753005002 Mist ry Raj Gajendrabhai \,. 

~ I ,/ r_ 
2 1753005003 Patel Priyanshu Jagdishbhai 

~ ~ 3 1753005004 Patel Saumil Jagdishkumar f 

'-- ~~ ?=---
4 1753005005 Patel Yash Dashrathbhai 

---r;. ' J 
5 1753005006 Pindoriya Jyoti Bhikha lal 

m I 

~7 ----6 1753005007 Prajapati Nishant Rakeshbhai 

7 1753005008 Saluja Ma nan Kuldeepkumar ,,.-v-- ! VJ ~ c.J -
8 1753003001 Ghadiya Nishitkumar M. 

I :J /l JJ :., ·_ 

9 1753003002 Pandey Ritik Anjanikumar <77,· L i~L..__ 

10 1753003004 Shrivas Akash Arvindbhai Ad JJ.__;\ 

11 1753003005 Suthar Neha kishorkumar ~/#-= 
12 1753001002 Katheriya Devanshi Suni lkumar 

\;k;j£ r/>'l,_r-~ ~. 
13 1753001003 Panchal Dinky Kiritbhai ~ j o,/ - -

14 1753001005 Patel Dhruvi Jayeshbhai --Jlf-Ji 1..i A ,t/_ 
15 1753004001 Adhyaru Dhruv Ashokkumar r;;D~J 

~ / . ~, 
16 1753004002 Bahuguna Kaja! Sunil ,-1 u.r-f../, J -

...__, v. -
17 1753004003 Bhavsar Hirai Umeshbhai :Jtiq<J_ ... 
18 1753004004 Chauhan Anja liba Bha ratsinh c-~~ 

~ 

-~ 19 1753004006 Darj i Meet Nimesh ,"u, ''<II. 

20 1753004007 Gokalani Honey Hitendrakumar ~~ . 

/ He- ' 21 1753004008 Gondaliya Mansi RJeshbhai ---,,. 

22 1753004038 Shika ry RJesh Binay 1~• , c- ~'h 
I 

23 1753004039 Solanki Honey Babubhai ~Ln~ , I 

24 1753004040 Sutariya Pinal Pareshkumar 
/'~., 11 1 l 

4' I~ • 
25 1753004042 Vaghela Fa lguni Kiritkumar ~ L. ,,. ...,; 'J ..... I,..). 

26 1753004043 Vaghela Hira lben Jashwantbhai ,,-1 [.n~ II . • 
) 

- I I II 27 1753004044 Va land Vishalkumar Kirtibhai C /\ I I U' 
\In .\' 
~ 

28 I 1753004045 Vanzara Pruthvi Kundansinh < ,,>~ "'\ 
29 I 1753004046 

\ 

Dharsa ndia lsha Pareshbhai -----;: b--~ 

~ -

~ 
PR ~.,-,DAL 

S'.'vA~~tW,1 S:'~N CE COLU: E., 
' '' ...... ~ ... .. i J 1 ti C , ~ T : 'j 'J 'j :1~ l • ". I'- j,..'° "' 

cn,-:ne- ... 

I 

I 
s 

~ 

I 



~------------------------------------, i 

. 

' 
~ 

' 30 1753002031 Patel TeJas kahiMhbhal 
~ l.. ._ . . l 

31 1753002032 Pola ra Vivek Jama nbhai --- C. ~/• ... L, _J 
r (v--L/ ,,1Y 32 1753002033 Raj put Krishnakumar Harivansh -

' - ( 2- . 33 1753002035 Rathod Abhimanyu , -,j 

~ ~~ 
. I 

34 1753002037 Singh Aka sh Rakeshkuma r singh c-- f ...di,,. 
( I 

" 35 1753002038 Soni Shyamal Bhaveshbhai 
- - I 

36 1753002039 Sukhadiya Anchalben Pareshkumar 
__, J.. j_) , 

37 1753002040 Tamar Pravin Dineshbhai 
~ ' .. . 
~ 

38 1753002041 Upadhyay Ni ravkumar Ja yeshbhai '\'----------

39 1854005001 BHATT CHARM I SU RESH _m .r 

-- 1") .J 
40 1854005002 PATEL DEEPKUMAR BHARATBHAI 

41 1854005003 PATEL MEGHA BHARATBHAI 
,-1 \. -1'.' • : 

42 1854005004 RAO HITENDRASINGH DALPATSINGH ~w 
43 1854005006 SOLAN KI UMANG VINODBHAI (~~ · 

44 1854001001 BAROT DARSHAN KIRTIBHAI ~w--
45 1854001002 CHAUDHARY PRIYA AAYDANBHAI ~ 
46 1854001003 GOHIL RUTIKA RAJENDRASINH (J4 ~ 

~ 

47 1854001004 GOSWAMI SH WETA SAYARPURI C (l 'fl .• ~ 

48 1854001005 KHAMBHAYATA ZEEL YOGESHBHAI l,, o &Bt. -

49 1854001007 MEHTA MANAV SU NAY /Vk, -q- : . 
50 1854001008 MEWARA MEGHNA RAJENDRAKUMAR r C'A. --:-----, 

, -
51 1854001009 MISHRA AKANSHA AJITKUMAR AL t\ _ 

I ,,.... 
52 1854001010 PANDEY SUBHENDUNATH NIKHILESH - ~ ,b-1 . 

__,. 
_ _j\_ I I 

53 1854001011 PARMAR FALGUNI NATWARBHAI ~~ ,, 

54 1854001012 PATEL HARSH IL HEMANTKUMAR l-\().).-> ,--1 f: .. 

55 1854001013 PATEL HELLY SH AILESHBHAI ~b~~ . f -
56 1854001014 PATEL PR I YAN KA CHANDR ESHKUMAR ~ f (l-

I 57 1854001015 PATEL RAM YA NAINESHBHAI ~ J,1.. v--• "'" 

I 58 I 1854001016 PATEL SANJANA NARESHB HAI ~ .,~ 
I 59 1854002039 PATEL SOHIL RAM ESHBHAI ~ -JJ:J .. 
I 60 I 185400204 2 RAJ NABHAM HAH ISANKAR ~ h _lJ, 

I I 
-- -

61 1854002044 RAJPUT TANHA ALPESHlJHAI v -r .Q .. 

I 

j ~ c.E sf ' -~~ <)\~ 1854002045 SAVALIYA GAUTAM HAR ESHBHAI 

l I 
·-=--

IJJ 1854002046 I SHUKLA HARSH HITESHBHAI c\L,,LL l -



65 185400205 2 PATEL SATYAM MUKESHBHAI 

1854002002 BHABHOR SAl l')H KAN TI BH/\1 

67 1854002004 CHAUDHARI KARTAVYA SHAILESHBHAI ( 

l 68 1854002005 CHAUDHAR I SHR USHTI BHIKHABHAI 

I 69 1854002008 DABGAR BHAVIK RAJ ESHBHAI 

70 1854002015 MEVADA NIDHIBEN RAJ UBHAI 

71 1854002017 OJHA DEEPI KA AVDHESH 

72 1854002020 PATEL AKHIL JAGDISHBHAI 

73 1854002021 PATEL ANAL BIPINBHAI 

74 1954004046 SHREYANSHIPANCHAL 
r:2.J J 

75 1954004049 KANABAR JASH 

j 

; 
76 1954004051 KATARIYA HEMANSHI ~ 

77 1954004052 GHADIYA RUTU t 
78 1954004048 BHATT RUTVI f i 

79 1954004045 PATEL SRUSHTI 

80 1954004047 PUWAR PARTH RAJ SI NH 

81 1954001019 RAJ SANGHVI 

82 1954001021 Chabariya 0arshan Arvindbhaa i 

83 1954003001 Abhishek Kumar Parihar 

84 1954003002 Jignesh Thakor 

85 1954005001 Ra jput Sonu Upendrasingh 

86 1954005002 Sompura Dev Vijaybha i 

87 1954002011 Patel Ronak Rames hkumar 

88 1954002012 Patel Sa hil Sa mirkumar ti v~ 

89 1954002013 Ra jput Absha y Singh 

90 1954002014 Solanki 0hatrl Pareshbhai 
II ('r::.-j Y ..A 
V £ ' -

91 1954002015 Chauhan Jaypa lsl nh Mahlpatsl nh 

I 
92 

.,,. / A,!.. n 
195400201 6 Aellshkumar VansaJallya /f l,,...x 

'-- \, 

t-_9_3 _ +1-----'195400701 I Naka, laxman Jagd1s hkur1rn , ir).,.c ~ 1 

/ 94 195400.>01 8 P,11el M1h1, H~ 11 k.i nt _____ 
1
_ ( .t { ~ \ . 

I -~ ) 
r--9-'-5-+ __ 1:,:9;.::.54..:,:00:.::.::,:20::.,:1..:::9 _ _____ P,_,,_J/Jl 1,1t~ KJrr 1ln h J ( - ~ 
I - - -----+--+-----Jc......._ _____ ---i 

( 7
~ M

1 

-~ ~ f J1

9

::4:1: 1 t-r v -J -r An~Jri Sh~bnijrn Moh HunJln ~ 



f 
- --- ·-. - ·--- ----

I 
98 1954001004 

99 1954001005 

Joshi Dhruvi Sudhirbhai 

Mishra Sa pna Sunilkuma r 

100 1954001006 Pandey Ra jeshwa ri Prabha kar 

101 1954001009 Patel Kalyan VinuBHa i 

102 1954004030 Pra japa t i Sa pna Kanabha i 

103 1954004031 Princy Pankajbha i Patal 

·104 1954004032 Priyal Panchal Bharatbhai 

105 1954004033 Samika Ashok Pandwala 

106 1954004034 Shah Vismay Anilbhai 

PRIN C. PAl 

S •.,\' A R R t,J ! ~!; ~ C I U~ S f. C O L L EC? f 







































































Date of event: 09/09/2019 

Name and Type of 
Event/Activity 

INSTITUTB OF HKALTA SCIENCRS 

Organized by: 

Department 

NRANIM 

Time 

No of participants 

Expert 

Coordinator 

Free Health Check-up camp on the world Physiotherapy Day 

Venus institute of Physiotherapy 

40 

Venus institute of Physiotherapy 

Dr. Ankit Sinha 

10:00AM -4:00 PM 

Brief outline addressed in the event: 

INSTITUTL OF PHYSIOT 
Approved by Government of Guja 

Dr. Ankit Sinha, Dr. Ruchi Singh, Dr. Krupa Suthar 

On the occasion of World Physiotherapy Day, Venus nstitute of Physiotherapy has organised the Free 

Health and awareness check up camp on 09"" September 2019 in Swarrnim health Science premises. The 

poot Patients were given facility to pick and drop facility as well from the college free of cost. The three 

experts Physiotherapist (Dr. Ankit Sinha, Dr. Ruchi Singh, Dr. Krupa Suthar) along with students treated 
almost 100+ Patients in a day. This event was thepart of the world physiotherapy day celebration which 
took place in college at large scale, where students paricipated actively in various events. 

Cheçked k 

The event was seen as a grand success as many patients came in for the treatment and went back happily. 
The Event was inaugurated by the Registrar Dr. S. K. Thakur, Academic director Dr. Hiren Kadikar and the 
Principal of Venus Institute of Physiotherapy Dr. Arvind Chauhan. In the camp to encourage the staff and 
students the first treatment was taken by the Academic Director Dr. Hiren Kadikar. Staff andstudents work 
actively and made the event a huge success. 



INSTITUTY, Approvsd 



Checkod Ok 

VENUS 
a8TITUTH OF 

PHYg10THERAPY 

TE OA 

SSIU PHY 
At. Bhoyan 

Rathod 
Gandhinagar 



NAME OF INSTITUTE:- VENUS INSTITUTE OF PHYSIOTHERAPY 
NAME OF EVENT:- Free Health Check Up Camp On World Physiotherapy Day 

DATE:- 09/09/2019 

Sr. No. 

1. 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6. 

7 

8. 

9. 

10 

11. 

12. 

13 

14 

15 

16. 

17. 

18. 

19. 

20. 

21. 

22. 
23. 

24. 

25. 

26. 

27. 

28. 
29. 
30. 
31 

32 

33 

34 

35. 

36. 

37. 

38 

39. 

40. 

Enrollment Number 
1944001001 
1944001002 
1944001003 
1944001004 

1944001006 
1944001007 
1944001008 
1944001O09 
1944001011 

1944001012 
1944001013 

1944001014 
1944001015 

1944001016 
1944001017 

1944001019 
1944001021 

1944001022 

1944001023 

1944001025 

1944001026 

1944001027 

1944001028 
1944001029 

1944001030 
1844001001 

1844001002 

1844001003 

1844001004 
1844001005 

1844001005 
1844001006 

1844001007 

1844001O08 
1844001009 

1844001010 

1743001O03 
1743001004 
1743001005 

ATTENDANCE SHEET 

1743001008 

Name Of Student 
Yadav Adarsh Rameshbhai 
Raval Krunal Naveenchandra 
Desai Bilva Trushang 
Raval Parth Mukesh Bhai 
Makwana Aratiben Mohanbhai 
Panchal Mansi Bharat Bhai 
Kumavat Prince Prakash Chandra 
Chotara Shraddha Hirji 
Vyas Dax Maheshbhai 
Chovatiya Anant Raghavbhai 
Patel Disha Ashvin Bhai 
Rana Khushboo Jayeshbhai 
Makwana Manisha Sanjaybhai 
Patel Nisha Shri Pinkukumar 
Patel Charmi Vipulkumar 
Dubey Rohitkumar Ravindraprasad 
Patel Geetanjali Pankajkumar 
Patel Arshiyanaz Sajid Husain 
Sharma Rashika Nareshkumar 

Tiwari Satendra Kumar Krishnabahadur 
Shaikh Miran Shaikh Abdulshakur 
Dholakiya Yash Dipeshbhai 
Jadeja Dhruv Naginkumar 
Rajvi Rajeshkumar Patel 

Patel Darshita Gautambhai 

Amin Bhaumikkumar Tarun 
Dadhaniya Peri Sanjaykumar 
Mange Payal Vasant 
Padaliya Keshvi Mansukhbhai 
Panchal Nidhi Pareshbhai 
Panchal Nidhi Pareshbhai 

Patel Mahi Dashrathbhai 

Patel Samarth Yogeshbhai 
Shah Anand Mukeshbhai 

Shah Urvashi Bhupendrakumar 
Shah Vidhi Chetan 
Chaudhary Priyanka Aydanji 
Dave Yashvi Sunil 
Gor Rajeshree Dharmendra 
Kshtriya Shivanisinh Rakeshkumar 

Signature 

Aaunt 

nh 

A 

Knno 

nin 



Date of event: 28/02/2020 

Name and Type of 

Event/Activity 

Organized by: 

Department 

INSTITUTE OF HELIN SCIENCES 
HNIM 

No of Students 

Time 

Coordinator 

59 

VENUS 
INSTITUTE OF PHYSIOTHERAPY 

Educational trip to Jeewan Sandhya old Age Home and Blind People association 

09:15 AM -3:00 PM 

Approved by Government of Gularat & GSCPT 

Venus institute of Physiotherapy 

Brief outline addressed in the event: 

Dr. Hiren Damor & Dr. Heena Sheikh 

Venus institute of Physiotherapy 

Travelling is a good way to learn the new things. People learn more efficiently by seeing rather than reading. 

We in our college focus more on visual based learning rather than just focusing on books. Keeping that in 

mind Venus Institute of Physiotherapy has organised a l day educational visit to Jeewan Sandhya Old Age 

Home, Naran Pura and Blind People Association, Vastrapur. All students gathered in the campus sharp at 9 

and bus left for the visit at 9:15 AM. First of all, students went to the former place where they guide of the 

organisation have taken everyone on short tour of thÃ place. Later on, they asked the students to interact with 

the elderly, where they all got emotionally involved with them and at the end the guide Mrs. Geetaben Patel 

asked all students and the faculty member to take oath for not leaving their respective parents when they get 

old. 

Secondly., they went to Blind People Association, Vastrapur. There they got chance to mingle with the 

children who are especially able, who had lost their vision in various case. They have children from mons. 

places. They all get schooling, training and vocational training and all at no cost. They also visited the 

physiotherapy clinic present over there and got chance to Iearn more from the therapist for the therany side 

Few students also made some donation at the organisation as well. 

Students were very happy with the trip and they all responded very well and also gave positive feedback and 

also looking forward to the similar activities like this in near future. 

Checked Ok 

Checked C. 



R!NIM 
INSIITUrE OP 

ELI 
SCENCES 

Photographs of the event: 

UcKed Ok 

TNSTITUTE OF PHYSIOTHERAPy 

Approved by 
Government of Gujarat & GSCPT 



"Educational visits" 

to 

Jeewan 

Sandhya & 

Andhjan 

Mandal 

SWARANIM 

INSTITUTE 
OF 

HEALTH 

SCIENCES 

Checked Ok 
At Bnoya 

Ratior 

VENUS PHYSIOTHERNY 

WWW.SWarrnim.edu.in 



DATE:- 28/02/2020 

Sr. No. 

4. 

5. 

6 

2 

3 

7 

1 

8. 

9. 

10. 

11. 

12. 

13. 

14. 

15. 

16. 

17. 
18. 

19. 
20. 

21. 

22. 

23. 

24. 

25. 

26. 

27. 

28. 

29. 

30. 

31. 

32. 

33. 

34. 

35. 

36. 

NAME OF INSTITUTE:- V VENUS INSTITUTE OF PHYSIOTHERAPY NAME OF 

EVENT:-Educational Trip To Jeevan Sandhya Old Age Horne And 

Blind People Association 

37. 

38. 

Enrollment Number 
1944001001 
1944001002 
1944001003 
1944001004 
1944001006 
1944001007 
1944001008 
1944001009 
1944001011 
1944001012 
1944001013 
1944001014 
1944001015 
1944001016 
1944001017 

1944001019 

1944001021 

1944001022 
1944001023 

1944001025 
1944001026 

1944001027 

1944001028 

1944001029 

1944001030 

1844001001 
1844001002 
1844001003 

1844001004 

1844001005 

1844001006 

1844001007 

1844001008 

1844001009 

1844001010 

1844001011 

1743001009 

ATTENDANCE SHEET 

1743001001 

Name Of Student Yadav Adarsh Rameshbhai 
Raval Krunal Naveenchandra 
Desai Bilva Trushang 
Raval Parth Mukesh Bhai Makwana Aratiben Mohanbhai 
Panchal Mansi Bharat Bhai Kumavat Prince Prakash Chandra Chotara Shraddha Hirji 
Vyas Dax Maheshbhai 
Chovatiya Anant Raghavbhai 
Patel Disha Ashvin Bhai 
Rana Khushboo Jayesh bhai 
Makwana Manisha Sanjaybhai 
Patel Nishà Shri Pinkukumar 
Patel Charmi Vipulkumar 
Dubey Rohitkumar Ravindraprasad 
Patel Geetanjali Pankajkumar 
Patel Arshiyanaz Sajid Husain 
Sharma Rashika Nareshkumar 
Tiwari Satendra Kumar Krishnabahadur 

Shaikh Miran Shaikh Abdulshakur 

Dholakiya Yash Dipeshbhai 
Jadeja Dhruv Naginkumar 
Rajvi Rajeshkumar Patel 
Patel Darshita Gautambhai 
Amin Bhaumikkumar Tarun 

Dadhaniya Peri Sanjaykumar 
Mange Payal Vasant 
Padaliya Keshvi Mansukhbhai 
Panchal Nidhi Pareshbhai 
Patel Mahi Dashrathbhai 

Patel Samarth Yogeshbhai 
Shah Anand Mukeshbhai 
Shah Urvashi Bhupendrakumar 
Shah Vidhi Chetan 
Shaikh Bushrabanu Naeemuddin 

Khant Ajay Hirabhai 
Brambhat Anjali Sudhirbhai 

Signature 

A 

2018 

2019 



39. 
40. 

41. 
42. 

43. 

44. 

45 

46. 

47. 

48. 

49 

50. 
51. 

52. 
53 

54. 

55. 

56. 

57. 
58. 

59. 

1743001002 

1743001003 
1743001004 
1743001005 
1743001006 
1743001007 
1743001008 
1743001010 
1743001011 
1743001012 
1743001013 
1743001014 
1743001015 
1743001016 
1743001017 
1743001018 
1743001019 
1743001021 
1743001022 
1743001023 
1743001024 

Brambhat Shivani Shaileshkumar 
Chaudhary Priyanka Aydanji 
Dave Yashvi Sunil 

Gor Rajeshree Dharmendra 
Goshvami Riya Manojbhai 
Kapadiya Vanshika Rasikbhai 
Kshtriya Shivanisinh Rakeshkumar 
Mehta Malav Dhimantbhai 
Mittal Sanchita Anoopkumar 
Munjapara Tarak Kanjibhai 
Padsala Darshita Bharatbhai 
Panchal Vibhuti Manaharkumar 

Parekh Amisha Dipakbhai 
Parmar Priyanka Vasantbhai 
Patel Arth Hiteshbhai 
Patel Devansh Harishbhai 
Patel Disha Jitendrabhai 
Patel Hirva Hirenbhai 
Patel Jeel Yogeshbhai 
Patel Jeet Ashishkumar 
Patel Shivangi Jitendrakumar 

mal 

Bhayn Rhod. 
EGendegt 
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